

EU & FDA REGULATORY COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

FOR GLOVES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

DECLARE THAT THE NEW PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREAFTER:

SHOWA 709B



SIMULANTS

A, B, D2 of Regulation No.10,2011 for Plastic Materials and Articles in contact with food.

FOOD TYPES

All dry, aqueous, acidic, alcoholic and fatty foods.

TESTING CONDITIONS

30 minutes at 40°C, Repeat use (or equivalent).

Intended Food Contact Conditions: Gloves for handling all food types.

We confirm that the above-mentioned product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following regulations and standards for the intended food contact conditions:

- Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 on Plastic materials intended to come into contact with food (Overall migration).
- Netherlands regulatory requirements, Chapter III of the Dutch packaging and food utensils regulations (RVG) for rubber products in contact with food (Staatscourant No. 8531 of the 27/03/2014).

When used as intended, the overall migration of substances subject to restriction do not exceed the legal limits (calculated as 6 dm² glove per 1kg of food).

EIJI HATAOKA
RA/QA Technical Manager
SUS

Signed for and on behalf of SHOWA Best Glove Inc.

11/07/2026
579
Edison
Street
Menlo,
GA
30731
USA

**DATE
ISSUED**